

Cross Country's Pamela K. Jung Named to SIA Global Power 150 Women in Staffing List

November 15, 2023

BOCA RATON, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 15, 2023-- Cross Country Healthcare, Inc. (NASDAQ: CCRN), a market-leading workforce solutions and tech-enabled staffing, recruitment, and advisory services firm, today announced that Cross Country Workforce Solutions Group President, Pamela K. Jung, has been included in 2023 Staffing Industry Analysts (SIA) list of 150 most influential women. The annual Global Power 150 – Women in Staffing List recognizes the 100 most influential women in the Americas and 50 additional women internationally.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20231115332288/en/



Cross Country's Pamela K. Jung Named to SIA Global Power 150 Women in Staffing List (Photo: Business Wire)

future for its people, communities, and stockholders.

About Staffing Industry Analysts (SIA) Global Power 150 - Women in Staffing

Many of the women in the Global Power 150 – Women in Staffing list are already CEOs. Others will someday head the company they are at or a competitor, and still others will make waves in other leadership roles. Regardless, they have all played a big part in leading their divisions and firms to record growth in some of the most difficult market conditions in recent memory. But what is outstanding is the legacy they leave for our ecosystem. They are helping the ecosystem navigate and adapt to a new world of work.

About Staffing Industry Analysts (SIA)

Founded in 1989, Staffing Industry Analysts (SIA) is the global advisor on staffing and workforce solutions. Our proprietary research covers all categories of employed and non-employed work including temporary staffing, independent contracting and other types of contingent labor. SIA's independent and objective analysis provides insights into the services and suppliers operating in the workforce solutions ecosystem, including staffing

"Pamela has made incredible contributions to our company and industry over her impressive tenure of nearly 25 years," said Cross Country president and CEO, John A. Martins. "Her dedication to Cross Country is unmatched, as she continues to elevate Cross Country Workforce Solutions Group with her innovation and vision for the future while acting as a passionate advocate for our home health clients, candidates, and team members."

Jung has impacted Cross Country's recent success in many ways, notably through her years of experience in management, sales, operations, and marketing for Fortune 1000 companies. Her expertise lies in startup ventures, turnarounds, and workforce reengineering. She founded HealthCare Talent and its parent company, Workforce Solutions Group, which were acquired by Cross Country in 2021.

To learn more about SIA's Global Power 150 Women in Staffing and to see the entire list, visit their <u>website</u>.

About Cross Country Healthcare

Cross Country Healthcare, Inc. is a marketleading, tech-enabled workforce solutions and advisory firm with 37 years of industry experience and insight. We help clients tackle complex labor-related challenges and achieve high-quality outcomes while reducing complexity and improving visibility through data-driven insights. Diversity, equality, and inclusion is at the heart of the organization's overall corporate social responsibility program. It is closely aligned with our core values to create a better firms, managed service providers, recruitment process outsourcers, payrolling/compliance firms and talent acquisition technology specialists such as vendor management systems, online staffing platforms, crowdsourcing and online work services. We also provide training and accreditation with our unique Certified Contingent Workforce Professional (CCWP) program.

Known for our award-winning content, data, support tools, publications, executive conferences and events, we help both suppliers and buyers of workforce solutions make better-informed decisions that improve business results and minimize risk. SIA was founded by staffing pioneer Peter Yessne and as a division of the international business media company, Crain Communications Inc., SIA is headquartered in Mountain View, California, with offices in London, England.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20231115332288/en/

Karen Varga-Sinka, Cross Country Senior Director, Communications <u>Kvarga-sinka@crosscountry.com</u> 813-944-7124

Source: Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.